From: Foi Enquiries

To:

Subject: FOI-17-0010 - St Andrews Day Events

Date: 24 January 2017 14:08:33

Attachments: Further Information - Right to Review & Appeal.pdf

Dear



Thank you for your information request of 3 January 2017. Aberdeen City Council (ACC) has completed the necessary search for the information requested

The following questions in this Freedom of Information request relate to St Andrews Day and the resources that are directed to the celebration of that day within your council area.

- 1) What events were organised in your council area for St Andrews Day in
 - a) 2015= A public ceilidh was organised within the Christmas Village entertainment marquee on St. Andrews night.
 - b) 2016 = No events organised.
- 2) Approximately how much did these events cost the council to organise in
 - a) 2015=£2,000
 - b) 2016 = £0
- 3) What were the approximate attendance figures of the events in
 - a) 2015 = 500
 - b) 2016 = N/A
- 4) Did the Council apply for Scottish Government funding to stage these events in
 - a) 2015 = Yes
 - b) 2016 = No
- 5) If the council received funding, how much did the council receive in
 - a) 2015 = £2,000
 - b) 2016 = N/A
- 6) Are council staff given 30th November as a public holiday?

No.

7) Are schools closed on the 30th November as a holiday?

- a) If not, why not? No
- 8) What events has the council planned for St Andrews Day in 2017?

No events are currently planned for St Andrews Day in 2017.

9) How much funding have you applied for/ will apply for from the Scottish Government specifically for St Andrews Day events in 2017?

None.

10) If your council has a point of contact for St Andrews Day events, who would that contact be?

No specific contact for St Andrews Day events but the City Events Team delivers ACC's programme of annual events. Their details can be found at the link below;

http://www.aberdeencity.gov.uk/CommunicationsandPromotion/CityEvents/eve_City_Events.asp

We hope this helps with your request.

Yours sincerely,

Nicky Leiper Information Compliance Officer

INFORMATION ABOUT THE HANDLING OF YOUR REQUEST

ACC handled your request for information in accordance with the provisions of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Please refer to the attached PDF for more information about your rights under FOISA.

Information Compliance Team
Communications and Promotion
Office of Chief Executive
Aberdeen City Council
Room 1-24
Town House
Broad Street
ABERDEEN AB10 1AO

foienquiries@aberdeencity.gov.uk

01224 523827/522346

Tel 03000 200 292

*03000 numbers are free to call if you have 'free minutes' included in your mobile call plan.

Calls from BT landlines will be charged at the local call rate of 10.24p per minute (the same as 01224s).

www.aberdeencity.gov.uk